### 507594432 11/11/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7641322

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARIA AMANN	09/09/2015
ROSEMARIE ALBRECHT	08/25/2015
CHRISTINA CLAUS	09/04/2015
SANDRA GRAU-RICHARDS	08/25/2015
JOERG ZIELONKA	08/25/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROCHE GLYCART AG
Street Address:	WAGISTRASSE 18
City:	SCHLIEREN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8952

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15745666

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)952-9881

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-922-5585

**Email:** bernardino.bonnevie@gene.com

Correspondent Name: JONATHAN P. AUMAIS

Address Line 1: 1 DNA WAY

Address Line 2: MS 49

Address Line 4: SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P32944-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BONNEVIE BERNARDINO
SIGNATURE:	/Bonnevie Bernardino/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2022

**Total Attachments: 4** 

PATENT REEL: 061740 FRAME: 0519

507594432

source=P32944\_Assignments\_Roche\_Glycart\_Iventors\_Roche\_Glycart#page1.tif
source=P32944\_Assignments\_Roche\_Glycart\_Iventors\_Roche\_Glycart#page2.tif
source=P32944\_Assignments\_Roche\_Glycart\_Iventors\_Roche\_Glycart#page3.tif
source=P32944\_Assignments\_Roche\_Glycart\_Iventors\_Roche\_Glycart#page4.tif

Case No. P32944 To BE NOTARIZED

#### **ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT**

I/We, the undersigned

Inventor(s)	Employed by:
1. Maria AMANN, a German citizen,	Roche Glycart AG
Neugutstrasse 55, 8600 Duebendorf, Switzerland	
2. Rosemarie ALBRECHT, a German citizen,	Roche Glycart AG
Egeisee 18, 88499 Altheim, Germany	
3. Christina CLAUS, a German citizen,	Roche Glycart AG
Limmatauweg 3, 5408 Ennetbaden, Switzerland	
4. Sandra GRAÜ-RICHARDS, a German citizen,	Roche Glycart AG
Breitestrasse 16, 8903 Birmensdorf ZH, Switzerland	
5. Joerg ZIELONKA, a German citizen,	Roche Glycart AG
Trislenstrasse 19, 6184 Bachenbuelach, Switzerland	•

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are the sole inventor(s)

of the invention entitled:

#### CELL BASED ASSAY FOR DETERMINING ANTIBODY OR LIGAND BINDING AND FUNCTION

for which (a) priority application(s) was (were) filed with the

Patent Office European Patent Office

as outlined below:

Case No. P32944 Country

Filing Date 25 June 2015 Serial No. 15173929.9

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

Roche Glycart AG Wagistrasse 18 8952 Schlieren Switzerland

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the priority application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledge, confirm, and agree that ASSIGNOR has been fully and adequately compensated for all rights granted or assigned to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

This agreement shall be governed and construed in accordance with substantive laws of Switzerland, with the exclusion of the Vienna Convention on the International Sale of Goods dated April 11, 1980. The competent courts of Basel City, Switzerland shall have exclusive jurisdiction.

Čase No. P32944

TO BE NOTARIZED

ASSIGNOR(S)

Schlieren Place, Date

DD:09:113

Maria AMANN

Schlieren

2 5. AUG. 2015

Place, Date

P. Albred F Rosemarie ALBRECHT

Schlieren

04. SEP. 2015

Place, Date

Schlieren

2 S. AUG. 2016

Place, Date

Schlieren

2 5. AUS. 2015

Place, Date

Joerg ZIELONKA

ASSIGNEE

Roche Glycart AG

Antonio Natoli

(both authorized signatories)

### Official Certification

Seen for authentication of the foregoing signatures, affixed in our presence by

Ms. Rosmarie ALBRECHT, born 9th April 1988, Nationality: Germany, according to her information residing at Egelsee 18, 88499 Altheim, Germany, identified by German identity card,

Ms. Sandra GRAU-RICHARDS GEB. GRAU, born 30th March 1974, Nationality: Germany, according to her information residing at Breitestrasse 16, 8903 Birmensdorf ZH, identified by passport,

Mr. Jörg ZIELONKA, born 13th November 1977, Nationality: Germany, according to his information residing at Trislenstrasse 19, 8184 Bachenbülach, identified by German identity card.

Schlieren, 25th August 2015

BK no. 1468 - 1470

Fee CHF 60.00

NOTARIA J'SCHLIEREN

Beat Saner, Notary Public

## Official Certification

Seen for authentication of the foregoing signature, affixed in our presence by

Mrs. <u>Christina CLAUS</u>, born 24th July 1978, Nationality: Germany, according to her information residing at Limmatauweg 3, 5408 Ennetbaden, identified by residence permit C.

Schlieren, 4th September 2015;

BK no. 1523 Fee CHF 20.00 **NOTARIAT SCHLIEREN** 

Markus Schmid, Notariatsassistent

### Official Certification

Seen for authentication of the foregoing signature, affixed in our presence by

Ms. Maria AMANN, born 10th April 1980, Nationality: Germany, according to her information residing at Neuguistrasse 55, 8600 Dübendorf, identified by residence permit B.

Schlieren, 9th September 201,8

BK no. 1554

Fee CHF 20.00

MOTARIAT SCHLIEREN

Afred Füllemann, Deputy Notary Public

### agalization

he undersigned Notary Public of the Canton of Basel-Stadt (Switzerland), Dr. Christoph Nertz, herewith legalizes the foregoing signature of

Roche Glycart AG, a stock company with legal domicile in Schlieren (Switzerland), rendered by

Mister Antonio Natoli, citizen of and residing in Basel (Switzerland), and

Mister Dr. Peter Küng, citizen of Eriswil (Switzerland), residing in Allschwil (Switzerland),

both duly entitled to sign documents wherein property of the company is alienated.

Signers and signatures personally known.

Basel (Switzerland), this 14th (fourteenth) day of September 2015 (two thousand and fifteen).

BR 1315/2015

PATENT REEL: 061740 FRAME: 0524

**RECORDED: 11/11/2022**